AGREEMENT EXTENSION

This Agency Agreement between the West Virginia Division of Corrections and Global
Tel*Link Corporation ("GTL") serves to extend the inmate-calling system services originally
contained in West Virginia Division of Purchasing Order number RJC288. The original Purchase Order
was effective February 1, 2002 through January 31, 2003. The original agreement was from 16 June
2003 through 15 June 2004. This extension continues the service in place as of the effective date of
this extension.

The Division of Corrections facilities covered under the Agreement include: The Denmar
Correctional Center in Hillsboro, WV; the Anthony Center in White Sulphur Springs, WV; the
Pruntytown Correctional Center in Grafton, WV; The Huttonsville Correctional Center and Work
Release Center in Huttonsville, WV; the Mount Olive Correctional Center in Mt. Olive, WV, the
Lakin Correctional Facility in West Columbia, WV, Northern Correctional Facility in Moundsville,
WYV, Ohio Correctional Center in Wheeling, WV, St. Marys Correctional Center in St. Marys, WV,
Martinsburg Correctional Facility, Beckley Work Release Center in Beckley WV, Charleston Work
Release Center in Charleston, the Huntingdon Work Release Center in Huntingdon, VA, Parkersburg
Work Release Center in Parkersburg WV and the Salem Correctional Center in Industrial, WV. A list
of the facilities with their mailing address and number of inmate telephones is included in the
Agreement.

EXTENSION: This extension will be effective beginning July 1, 2014 and will extend the
Agreement until December 31, 2014.

Except as set forth above, there is no other revision or amendment to the Agency Agreement or
the obligations of West Virginia Department of Corrections or GTL, and the Agreement remains in full
force and effect.

ACCEPTED BY:

WYV Division of Corrections Global Tel*Link Corporation
Lottt Slock frearenect GO
‘ T 7

Comn{llssioner of Corrections Jeffrey B. Haidinger

President and COO

/0/9‘?0//7 o [z—{“{

Date Date



